
 

Social Development Foundation (SDF) 
House No. 22/22, Khilzi Road, 
Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 

Invitation for Tender 
Memo No.: SDF/Proc./Food Plate/G 26/ NJLIP/ 2018/2826                                                                                   Date: 19/11/2018 

 
1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Finance 
2 Agency Social Development Foundation (SDF) 
3 Procuring Entity Name Managing Director 
4 Procuring Entity Code  - 
5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka  
6 Invitation for  Goods 
7 Invitation Ref No SDF/Proc./Food Plate/G 26/ NJLIP/ 2018/2826      
8 Date 19.11.2018 
KEY INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method National Competitive Bidding (NCB)/Open Tendering Method (OTM) 
FUNDING INFORMATION 

10 Budget and Source of Funds IDA 
11 Development Partners (if applicable) World Bank 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 
12 Project / Programme Code (if applicable) IDA Credit No. 5594-BD 
13 Project / Programme Name (if applicable) Nuton Jibon Livelihood Improvement Project (NJLIP)  
14 Tender Package No. G 26 (NJLIP)  
15 Tender Package Name Supply of Melamine Food plates.  
16 Tender Last Selling Date 11 December, 2018 up to 4:00 PM  
17 Tender Closing Date and Time 12 December, 2018 up to 2:00 PM 
18 Tender Opening Date and Time 12 December, 2018 up to 2:30 PM   
19 Name & Address of the office(s) Social Development Foundation (SDF), House No: 22/22, Khilzi Road, Mohammadpur, 

Dhaka-1207  - Selling Tender Document 
20 Place / Date / Time of Pre-Tender Meeting SDF Conference room, 29 November, 2018, 10.30 am 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 
21 Eligibility of Tenderer Manufacturer/Authorized Distributer, valid current trade license, minimum five years of 

experience, valid VAT Registration, Current Valid Tax Certificate and others which mentioned 
in the TDS. 

22 Brief Description of Goods  Supply of melamine Food plates. 
23 Brief Description of Related Services As per description in the tender document  
24 Price of Tender Document  (Non-refundable)    Taka 1000.00 (one thousand only) for each package.  
25  No. of Packages Identification of package Tender Security 

Amount (Taka) 
Completion Time in 

Weeks (From date of award) 
  G 26 (NJLIP)  a. Supply of Melamine Food 

plates. 
31,000.00                      4 (Four) 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS  
26 Name of Official Inviting Tender AZM Sakhawat Hossain 
27 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Managing  Director 
28 Address of Official Inviting Tender Social Development Foundation (SDF) House N. 22/22, Khilzi Road, Mohammadpur, 

Dhaka-1207 
29 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Phone:58157625-28,    Fax: 58157623 e-mail: md@sdfbd.org; 

fpdhq@sdfbd.org 
The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason hereby.  

 

                                                                                                                                                                    (AZM Sakhawat Hossain) 
                                                                                                                                                                         Managing Director 

mailto:md@sdfbd.org

